
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11825 11566 11319 11119 10925 10768 10604 10493 10395 10333 10249 10207 10160 10142 10165 9896 9578 9793 10060 10365 10588 10899 11117 11231 266,162
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -880
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 891

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 686 676 668 662 658 653 650 647 646 648 630 610 624 641 660 675 689 689 689 16,241
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 255 140 140 140 142 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,494
PKLGU5 415 306 260 309 362 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 7,616
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 696 686 676 668 662 658 653 650 647 646 648 630 610 624 641 660 675 694 699 699 16,395
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 696 686 676 668 662 658 653 650 647 646 648 630 610 624 641 660 675 694 699 699 16,395
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 696 686 676 668 662 658 653 650 647 646 648 630 610 624 641 660 675 694 699 699 16,395
JMAHU1 490 489 489 489 490 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 11,739
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,360
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,360
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 219 219 219 219 219 5,252
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 219 219 219 219 219 5,252
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 219 219 219 219 219 5,252
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,792
PAKABK1A 106 114 115 113 112 114 111 107 105 103 102 101 101 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,465
PAKABK1B 106 114 115 113 112 114 111 107 105 103 102 101 101 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,465
PAKABK2A 106 114 115 113 112 114 111 107 105 103 102 101 101 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,465
PAKABK2B 106 114 115 113 112 114 111 107 105 103 102 101 101 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,465
PAKABK4A 110 117 119 117 116 118 115 110 108 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,570
PAKABK4B 110 117 119 117 116 118 114 110 108 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,570
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 347 307 334 289 323 348 348 348 348 8,240
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 347 307 333 289 323 348 348 348 348 8,239
PGPSBK3A 95 106 116 108 96 109 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,310
PGPSBK3B 95 106 116 106 95 109 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,309
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 197 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 181 173 157 152 142 141 161 122 120 120 120 120 125 138 136 136 3,647
SGB3GT32 197 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 181 172 157 151 142 140 161 122 120 120 120 120 125 138 136 136 3,645
SGB3GT33 197 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 181 172 157 151 142 140 161 120 120 120 120 120 125 138 135 135 3,639
SGRIGT11 130 164 182 163 145 167 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,206
SKSPBK1 343 350 350 350 350 350 350 344 330 322 310 307 300 299 314 286 255 275 242 268 288 297 295 295 7,298
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 349 306 334 286 323 351 351 351 351 8,297
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 345 347 331 291 320 272 309 334 343 341 341 8,082
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 345 347 331 291 320 272 309 334 343 341 341 8,081
YPKA 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 13,968
JMAHU2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 489 489 489 489 489 489 7,337
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 82 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 79 1,867
KNYR 2 100 100 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 79 1,207
KNYR 3 100 100 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 1,087
KNYR 4 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 841
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 909
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 283
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 150 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1,500
SYPS 1 100 100 35 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 1,052
SIHY 1 150 91 65 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 65 65 1,428
BSIA 1 70 30 30 30 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 30 30 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 14 9 8 8 9 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 12 11 210
LPIA 1 53 50 50 50 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 50 47 47 960

SPN RSV 900 900 1001 900 900 952 1116 1227 1325 1387 1471 1513 1560 1578 1475 1744 1991 1829 2139 1834 1611 1450 1582 1568 33,348

TOTAL GEN 11762 11503 11256 11056 10862 10705 10541 10430 10332 10270 10186 10144 10097 10079 10182 9913 9595 9810 10077 10382 10605 10916 11134 11248 265,551

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11287 11221 11166 11229 11324 11419 11442 11465 11439 11408 11242 11047 10944 10937 11251 12018 12456 12459 12447 12347 12223 12087 11930 11739 266,162
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

19-Feb-12
Sunday



EGATAC -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -880
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 891

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,241
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 192 195 183 140 140 140 140 140 3,494
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 7,616
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,395
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,395
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,395
JMAHU1 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 490 490 490 489 489 489 489 489 11,739
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 3,360
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 3,360
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,252
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,252
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,252
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,792
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 106 106 104 101 100 100 100 2,465
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 106 106 104 101 100 100 100 2,465
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 106 106 104 101 100 100 100 2,465
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 106 106 104 101 100 100 100 2,465
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 109 109 107 105 105 105 105 2,570
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 109 109 107 105 105 105 105 2,570
PGLAGT11 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 327 326 326 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 328 8,240
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 327 326 326 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 328 8,239
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,310
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,309
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 135 135 135 136 136 136 136 135 136 136 135 135 120 120 120 123 190 190 190 179 152 124 123 120 3,647
SGB3GT32 135 135 135 136 136 136 136 135 136 136 135 135 120 120 120 123 190 190 190 179 152 124 123 120 3,645
SGB3GT33 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 120 120 120 123 190 190 190 179 151 123 123 120 3,639
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,206
SKSPBK1 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 270 270 270 286 337 337 337 327 307 287 286 272 7,298
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 327 326 326 350 351 351 351 351 351 351 350 329 8,297
TJGSBK2A 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 313 314 312 333 347 347 347 347 347 333 333 314 8,082
TJGSBK2B 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 313 313 312 332 347 347 347 347 347 333 332 314 8,081
YPKA 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 13,968
JMAHU2 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 489 490 490 490 489 489 489 489 489 7,337
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 99 77 85 79 83 100 100 100 100 100 84 60 60 60 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,867
KNYR 2 99 77 85 79 83 100 100 100 100 100 84 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,207
KNYR 3 97 76 0 77 83 100 100 100 100 100 82 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,087
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 81 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 841
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 63 84 84 84 84 84 84 50 30 909
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 84 84 84 84 84 84 50 0 309
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 283
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,500
SYPS 1 35 100 40 35 35 60 89 100 80 50 35 100 0 0 40 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 65 105 65 65 65 65 60 75 65 65 65 100 10 5 65 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 30 25 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 25 30 30 30 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 9 8 8 12 12 12 11 7 12 11 9 9 12 9 10 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 50 50 50 47 47 47 47 50 47 47 50 50 47 50 47 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1509 1425 1530 1567 1572 1477 1454 1431 1457 1488 1554 1399 1637 1644 1683 1284 900 900 900 955 1079 1215 1288 1395 33,348

TOTAL GEN 11307 11241 11186 11249 11344 11439 11462 11485 11459 11428 11262 11067 10884 10877 11188 11955 12393 12396 12384 12284 12160 12024 11867 11676 265,551




